9.3 MWA was charged 18 cases of lawsuit, estimated total claims for compensation and damages amount
of Baht 1,193.12 million, as follow:

 9.3.1 The civil case claimed for compensation Baht 6.78 million, on contract default, which was
considered in the Central Administrative Court.

9.3.2 The sixteen civil cases claimed for damages Baht 1,186.32 million. Four cases were in the Civil
Court, one case was in the Appeal Court, five cases were in the Central Administrative Court considering, four cases were
in the Supreme Administrative Court considering, and the other two cases were in the Supreme Court.

One of the two cases in the Supreme Court for damages amounting Baht 1,005.00 million, the Civil Court
and the Appeal Court had  made judgment ordered  the dismissing the claimant.

9.3.3 The civil case claimed for damages amount Baht 0.02 million. This case was in the consideration of
the Central Administrative Court.

121

- 31 -

10. ADJUSTMENT AND RECLASSIFICATION
 MWA has adjusted statement of income and statement of cash flows for the year ended 30 September 2016.

   Unit : Baht
Transactions  Before

adjustment
 Adjustment  After

adjustment
Statement of income
For the year ended 30 September 2016
Other operating income 774,706,500  7,085,534 781,792,034
Other incomes 190,959,992  (7,085,534) 183,874,458
Statement of cash flows
For the year ended 30 September 2016
Gain on sales of asset (9,165,994)  7,085,534 (2,080,460)
Revenues from donated assets (401,276,619)  (7,085,534) (408,362,153)

11.  Approval of Financial Statements

These financial statements were authorized for issue by the Governor of MWA on December 29, 2017.

Annual Report 2017122

123,32

213,12

336,44

Water Quality

Customer Service Branches

Problem Report

Water Interruption Areas

Bill Payment

Notifications

Water User Information

Water Usage Statistics

MWA Information

MWA onMobile

App for urbanist, everything about water supply

MWA onMobile

123

Information and Statistics
General Statistics

Fiscal Year

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Total Water Production (million cu.m.) 1,765.7 1,736.5 1,735.9 1,715.8 1,763.6  1,804.5  1,797.8  1,835.1  1,965.9 2,063.8